
                        Ohio State Men's Hockey 2007-08
            Ohio State Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 09, 2008)
                                   All games

     Overall: 12-25-4  Conf: 7-18-3  Home: 5-14-0  Away: 5-11-3  Neut: 2-0-1

            TEAM STATISTICS                         OSU          OPP
            --------------------------------------------------------
            SHOT STATISTICS...............
              Goals-Shot attempts.........      98-1228     136-1167
              Shot pct....................         .080         .117
              Goals/Game..................          2.4          3.3
              Shots/Game..................         30.0         28.5
              Assists.....................          165          216
            POWER PLAYS...................
              Goals-Power Plays...........       26-197       39-209
              Conversion Percent..........         .132         .187
              Shot Attempts...............          255          259
              Shot Percent................         .102         .151
            SHORT-HANDED..................
              Goals-Shot attempts.........         3-41         6-52
              Shot Percent................         .073         .115
            GOAL BREAKDOWN................
              Total Goals.................           98          136
              Power Play..................           26           39
              Short-handed................            3            6
              Empty net...................            2            6
              Penalty.....................            0            0
              Unassisted..................            6            9
              Overtime....................            1            2
            PENALTIES.....................
              Number......................          276          264
              Minutes.....................          593          580
              Penalties/Game..............          6.7          6.4
              Pen minutes/Game............         14.5         14.1
              Minor.......................          269          255
              Major.......................            3            4
              10-minute Misconduct........            2            3
              Game Misconduct.............            2            2
              Gross Misconduct............            0            0
              Match.......................            0            0
            FACEOFFS (W-L)................    1419-1287    1287-1419
              Faceoff W-L Pct.............         .524         .476
            ATTENDANCE....................
              Total.......................        80952        83788
              Dates/Avg Per Date..........      19/4261      19/4410
              Neutral Site #/Avg..........       3/2879

            GOALS BY PERIOD        1   2   3  OT  Total
            -------------------------------------------
            Ohio State..........  27  32  38   1 -   98
            Opponents...........  45  49  40   2 -  136

            SHOTS BY PERIOD        1   2   3  OT  Total
            -------------------------------------------
            Ohio State.......... 385 385 446  12 - 1228
            Opponents........... 379 417 359  12 - 1167

            SAVES BY PERIOD        1   2   3  OT  Total
            -------------------------------------------
            Ohio State.......... 334 368 319  10 - 1031
            Opponents........... 358 353 408  11 - 1130



                        Ohio State Men's Hockey 2007-08
         Ohio State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Mar 09, 2008)
                                   All games

     Overall: 12-25-4  Conf: 7-18-3  Home: 5-14-0  Away: 5-11-3  Neut: 2-0-1

                                 |--------SHOTS--------|      |-----PENALTIES-----| |--------------GOALS---------------|

     ## Name                  GP   G   A Pts Shots   Pct  +/-   No-Min  Min Maj Oth  PP  SH  FG  GW GTG  OT  HT  PN  UA Blk

     ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     6  Tommy Goebel          39  21  15  36   121  .174   -1   14-28    14   0   0   9   1   4   2   1   0   0   0   2  12

     26 Peter Boyd            41  10  14  24    89  .112   -6   21-42    21   0   0   4   0   1   4   0   1   0   0   0  10

     15 John Albert           41   4  17  21   103  .039   -3    5-10     5   0   0   0   0   1   0   0   0   0   0   0  29

     2  Jason DeSantis        41   5  15  20    84  .060  -22   19-38    19   0   0   2   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   1  52

     21 Kyle Reed             38  10   9  19    68  .147   +1    7-14     7   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0  13

     8  Tom Fritsche          39   5  14  19    82  .061  -17   10-28     9   0   1   0   2   2   0   0   0   0   0   0  23

     14 Sergio Somma          41   8   8  16   106  .075   -3   15-38    14   0   1   4   0   2   2   0   0   0   0   0   5

     17 Matt McIlvane         41   5  11  16    88  .057  -18   12-24    12   0   0   2   0   1   0   0   0   0   0   0  49

     9  Patrick Schafer       35   4   7  11    47  .085   +1   15-30    15   0   0   0   0   0   1   0   0   0   0   1  12

     7  Kyle Hood             33   2   9  11    40  .050  -10   14-39    12   1   1   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0  17

     24 Shane Sims            39   1  10  11    50  .020  -12   17-45    15   1   1   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0  50

     28 Nick Biondo           32   4   6  10    59  .068   -7   13-26    13   0   0   1   0   1   0   0   0   0   0   0  18

     13 Todd Rudasill         23   4   5   9    42  .095   +1    5-10     5   0   0   3   0   2   1   0   0   0   0   0   0

     4  Corey Toy             35   3   4   7    41  .073   +1   15-33    14   1   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0  44

     5  Chris Reed            40   0   6   6    40  .000   -2   17-34    17   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0  32

     11 Mathieu Picard        29   5   0   5    42  .119  -10   10-20    10   0   0   0   0   1   0   0   0   0   0   0   8

     39 Corey Elkins          25   2   3   5    24  .083   -8    6-12     6   0   0   0   0   1   0   0   0   0   0   1   6

     27 Johann Kroll          35   1   4   5    18  .056   -4   24-48    24   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0  34

     18 John Dingle           41   3   1   4    42  .071  -10   12-24    12   0   0   1   0   0   1   0   0   0   0   1  21

     34 Joseph Palmer         34   0   3   3     0  .000    0    2-4      2   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0

     19 Brad Gorham           12   1   1   2     8  .125   -2    7-14     7   0   0   0   0   1   1   0   0   0   0   0   5

     20 C.J. Severyn          32   0   2   2    31  .000   +2   10-20    10   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0  14

     25 Erick Belanger         6   0   1   1     3  .000   -2    1-2      1   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0  10

     TM TEAM                  22   0   0   0     0  .000    0    5-10     5   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0  80

        Total...............  41  98 165 263  1228  .080 -131  276-593  269   3   4  26   3  17  12   1   1   0   0   6 544

        Opponents...........  41 136 216 352  1167  .117    -  264-580  255   4   5  39   6  24  25   3   2   0   0   9 585

                                    |---GOAL AVERAGE---| |--SAVES--| |----RECORD----| |-----GOALS------|

     ## Name                  GP-GS  Minutes   GA    Avg Saves   Pct   W   L   T Sho  PP  SH  EN PEN SOG

     ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     30 Phil Lauderdale        1-1      0:49    0   0.00     0  .000   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0

     1  Nick Filion            2-0     28:50    1   2.08     9  .900   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0   0

     34 Joseph Palmer         34-33  1979:37  103   3.12   820  .888  10  19   4   1  31   3   0   0   0

     41 Dustin Carlson         9-7    453:21   26   3.44   202  .886   2   6   0   0   7   2   0   0   0

     TM EMPTY NET             22-0     23:22    6      -     0  .000   0   0   0   0   1   1   6   0   0

        Total...............  41-0   2485:59  136   3.28  1031  .883  12  25   4   1  39   6   6   0   0

        Opponents...........  41-0   2485:59   98   2.37  1130  .920  25  12   4   3  26   3   2   0   0



                        Ohio State Men's Hockey 2007-08
         Ohio State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Mar 09, 2008)
                                   All games

     ## FACEOFFS              GP    W    L   Pct
     --------------------------------------------
     21 Kyle Reed             38   17   11  .607
     39 Corey Elkins          25  160  109  .595
     17 Matt McIlvane         41  472  337  .583
     26 Peter Boyd            41   96   78  .552
     13 Todd Rudasill         23   21   18  .538
     14 Sergio Somma          41    9    8  .529
     15 John Albert           41  327  299  .522
     7  Kyle Hood             33   14   14  .500
     19 Brad Gorham           12   31   32  .492
     18 John Dingle           41   17   18  .486
     9  Patrick Schafer       35  107  133  .446
     8  Tom Fritsche          39   29   39  .426
     20 C.J. Severyn          32   75  105  .417
     11 Mathieu Picard        29   27   38  .415
     27 Johann Kroll          35    1    2  .333
     6  Tommy Goebel          39   12   29  .293
     28 Nick Biondo           32    4   15  .211
     24 Shane Sims            39    0    1  .000
     2  Jason DeSantis        41    0    1  .000

     ## POWER PLAYS           GP   G   A Pts  Sh    Pct
     --------------------------------------------------
     6  Tommy Goebel          39   9   3  12  38   .237
     26 Peter Boyd            41   4   4   8  16   .250
     14 Sergio Somma          41   4   3   7  27   .148
     2  Jason DeSantis        41   2   5   7  32   .062
     28 Nick Biondo           32   1   5   6  15   .067
     8  Tom Fritsche          39   0   6   6  23   .000
     17 Matt McIlvane         41   2   3   5  18   .111
     15 John Albert           41   0   5   5  19   .000
     13 Todd Rudasill         23   3   1   4  14   .214
     7  Kyle Hood             33   0   4   4  15   .000
     24 Shane Sims            39   0   4   4  14   .000
     34 Joseph Palmer         34   0   2   2   0   .000
     18 John Dingle           41   1   0   1   2   .500
     21 Kyle Reed             38   0   1   1   5   .000
     27 Johann Kroll          35   0   1   1   1   .000
     5  Chris Reed            40   0   0   0   7   .000
     25 Erick Belanger         6   0   0   0   1   .000
     9  Patrick Schafer       35   0   0   0   2   .000
     39 Corey Elkins          25   0   0   0   5   .000

     ## PENALTY KILL          GP   G   A Pts  Sh    Pct
     --------------------------------------------------
     8  Tom Fritsche          39   2   0   2   7   .286
     6  Tommy Goebel          39   1   1   2   7   .143
     17 Matt McIlvane         41   0   1   1   9   .000
     25 Erick Belanger         6   0   1   1   0   .000
     28 Nick Biondo           32   0   0   0   3   .000
     15 John Albert           41   0   0   0   3   .000
     18 John Dingle           41   0   0   0   4   .000
     27 Johann Kroll          35   0   0   0   1   .000
     4  Corey Toy             35   0   0   0   1   .000
     5  Chris Reed            40   0   0   0   1   .000
     20 C.J. Severyn          32   0   0   0   1   .000
     2  Jason DeSantis        41   0   0   0   2   .000
     21 Kyle Reed             38   0   0   0   2   .000



                        Ohio State Men's Hockey 2007-08
                Ohio State Category Leaders (as of Mar 09, 2008)
                                   All games

     ## POINTS                GP   G   A Pts Shots                    ## ASSISTS               GP   G   A Pts Shots
     ----------------------------------------------                   ----------------------------------------------
     6  Tommy Goebel          39  21  15  36   121                    15 John Albert           41   4  17  21   103
     26 Peter Boyd            41  10  14  24    89                    6  Tommy Goebel          39  21  15  36   121
     15 John Albert           41   4  17  21   103                    2  Jason DeSantis        41   5  15  20    84
     2  Jason DeSantis        41   5  15  20    84                    26 Peter Boyd            41  10  14  24    89
     21 Kyle Reed             38  10   9  19    68                    8  Tom Fritsche          39   5  14  19    82
     8  Tom Fritsche          39   5  14  19    82                    17 Matt McIlvane         41   5  11  16    88
     14 Sergio Somma          41   8   8  16   106                    24 Shane Sims            39   1  10  11    50
     17 Matt McIlvane         41   5  11  16    88                    21 Kyle Reed             38  10   9  19    68
     9  Patrick Schafer       35   4   7  11    47                    7  Kyle Hood             33   2   9  11    40
     7  Kyle Hood             33   2   9  11    40                    14 Sergio Somma          41   8   8  16   106

     ## GOALS                 GP   G   A Pts Shots                    ## SHOTS                 GP   G   A Pts Shots   Pct
     ----------------------------------------------                   ----------------------------------------------------
     6  Tommy Goebel          39  21  15  36   121                    6  Tommy Goebel          39  21  15  36   121  .174
     26 Peter Boyd            41  10  14  24    89                    14 Sergio Somma          41   8   8  16   106  .075
     21 Kyle Reed             38  10   9  19    68                    15 John Albert           41   4  17  21   103  .039
     14 Sergio Somma          41   8   8  16   106                    26 Peter Boyd            41  10  14  24    89  .112
     2  Jason DeSantis        41   5  15  20    84                    17 Matt McIlvane         41   5  11  16    88  .057
     8  Tom Fritsche          39   5  14  19    82                    2  Jason DeSantis        41   5  15  20    84  .060
     17 Matt McIlvane         41   5  11  16    88                    8  Tom Fritsche          39   5  14  19    82  .061
     11 Mathieu Picard        29   5   0   5    42                    21 Kyle Reed             38  10   9  19    68  .147
     15 John Albert           41   4  17  21   103                    28 Nick Biondo           32   4   6  10    59  .068
     9  Patrick Schafer       35   4   7  11    47                    24 Shane Sims            39   1  10  11    50  .020

     ## POWER-PLAY GOALS      GP PPG                                  ## SHOT PCT              GP   G   A Pts Shots   Pct
     --------------------------------                                 ----------------------------------------------------
     6  Tommy Goebel          39   9                                  6  Tommy Goebel          39  21  15  36   121  .174
     14 Sergio Somma          41   4                                  21 Kyle Reed             38  10   9  19    68  .147
     26 Peter Boyd            41   4                                  19 Brad Gorham           12   1   1   2     8  .125
     13 Todd Rudasill         23   3                                  11 Mathieu Picard        29   5   0   5    42  .119
     17 Matt McIlvane         41   2                                  26 Peter Boyd            41  10  14  24    89  .112
     2  Jason DeSantis        41   2                                  13 Todd Rudasill         23   4   5   9    42  .095
                                                                      9  Patrick Schafer       35   4   7  11    47  .085
     ## SHORT-HANDED GOALS    GP SHG                                  39 Corey Elkins          25   2   3   5    24  .083
     --------------------------------                                 14 Sergio Somma          41   8   8  16   106  .075
     8  Tom Fritsche          39   2                                  4  Corey Toy             35   3   4   7    41  .073
     6  Tommy Goebel          39   1
                                                                      ## PENALTIES             GP Pen  Min
     ## GAME-WINNING GOALS    GP GWG                                  -------------------------------------
     --------------------------------                                 27 Johann Kroll          35  24   48
     26 Peter Boyd            41   4                                  26 Peter Boyd            41  21   42
     6  Tommy Goebel          39   2                                  2  Jason DeSantis        41  19   38
     14 Sergio Somma          41   2                                  5  Chris Reed            40  17   34
                                                                      24 Shane Sims            39  17   45
     ## PLUS/MINUS            GP  +/-                                 4  Corey Toy             35  15   33
     ---------------------------------                                9  Patrick Schafer       35  15   30
     20 C.J. Severyn          32   +2                                 14 Sergio Somma          41  15   38
     21 Kyle Reed             38   +1                                 7  Kyle Hood             33  14   39
     4  Corey Toy             35   +1                                 6  Tommy Goebel          39  14   28
     9  Patrick Schafer       35   +1
     13 Todd Rudasill         23   +1                                 ## PENALTY MINUTES       GP Pen  Min
                                                                      -------------------------------------
                                                                      27 Johann Kroll          35  24   48
                                                                      24 Shane Sims            39  17   45
                                                                      26 Peter Boyd            41  21   42
                                                                      7  Kyle Hood             33  14   39
                                                                      2  Jason DeSantis        41  19   38
                                                                      14 Sergio Somma          41  15   38
                                                                      5  Chris Reed            40  17   34
                                                                      4  Corey Toy             35  15   33
                                                                      9  Patrick Schafer       35  15   30
                                                                      6  Tommy Goebel          39  14   28



                        Ohio State Men's Hockey 2007-08
               Ohio State Hockey Statistics (as of Mar 09, 2008)
                                   All games

     Overall: 12-25-4  Conf: 7-18-3  Home: 5-14-0  Away: 5-11-3  Neut: 2-0-1

                                            OVERALL                                                 CONFERENCE
                             ------SHOTS-----       PENALTY  ---GOALS---            ------SHOTS-----       PENALTY  ---GOALS---
 ## Name                  GP   G   A Pts   Sh  +/-   No-Min   PP  SH  GW         GP   G   A Pts   Sh  +/-   No-Min   PP  SH  GW
 -----------------------------------------------------------------------        -----------------------------------------------
 6  Tommy Goebel          39  21  15  36  121   -1   14-28     9   1   2         26  14   8  22   71   -3   11-22     6   1   1
 26 Peter Boyd            41  10  14  24   89   -6   21-42     4   0   4         28   6   8  14   62   -7   13-26     3   0   2
 15 John Albert           41   4  17  21  103   -3    5-10     0   0   0         28   3  12  15   81   -2    4-8      0   0   0
 2  Jason DeSantis        41   5  15  20   84  -22   19-38     2   0   0         28   1   8   9   60  -14   12-24     1   0   0
 21 Kyle Reed             38  10   9  19   68   +1    7-14     0   0   0         25   5   4   9   41   -5    4-8      0   0   0
 8  Tom Fritsche          39   5  14  19   82  -17   10-28     0   2   0         26   5   7  12   52  -12    3-6      0   2   0
 14 Sergio Somma          41   8   8  16  106   -3   15-38     4   0   2         28   5   7  12   63   -3   12-32     2   0   2
 17 Matt McIlvane         41   5  11  16   88  -18   12-24     2   0   0         28   3   8  11   63  -13    5-10     1   0   0
 9  Patrick Schafer       35   4   7  11   47   +1   15-30     0   0   1         24   1   4   5   34    0   10-20     0   0   1
 7  Kyle Hood             33   2   9  11   40  -10   14-39     0   0   0         22   0   5   5   25   -9   13-37     0   0   0
 24 Shane Sims            39   1  10  11   50  -12   17-45     0   0   0         26   1   6   7   36   -8   14-39     0   0   0
 28 Nick Biondo           32   4   6  10   59   -7   13-26     1   0   0         22   3   2   5   40   -6   10-20     1   0   0
 13 Todd Rudasill         23   4   5   9   42   +1    5-10     3   0   1         18   3   5   8   34   +1    5-10     2   0   0
 4  Corey Toy             35   3   4   7   41   +1   15-33     0   0   0         27   3   2   5   32   -1    8-19     0   0   0
 5  Chris Reed            40   0   6   6   40   -2   17-34     0   0   0         27   0   3   3   27   -6    8-16     0   0   0
 11 Mathieu Picard        29   5   0   5   42  -10   10-20     0   0   0         18   5   0   5   28   -8    7-14     0   0   0
 39 Corey Elkins          25   2   3   5   24   -8    6-12     0   0   0         16   0   3   3   16   -9    4-8      0   0   0
 27 Johann Kroll          35   1   4   5   18   -4   24-48     0   0   0         24   1   4   5   14    0   17-34     0   0   0
 18 John Dingle           41   3   1   4   42  -10   12-24     1   0   1         28   1   1   2   28   -7   10-20     0   0   0
 34 Joseph Palmer         34   0   3   3    0    0    2-4      0   0   0         23   0   2   2    0    0    2-4      0   0   0
 19 Brad Gorham           12   1   1   2    8   -2    7-14     0   0   1         10   1   1   2    7    0    7-14     0   0   1
 20 C.J. Severyn          32   0   2   2   31   +2   10-20     0   0   0         22   0   2   2   23   -2    8-16     0   0   0
 25 Erick Belanger         6   0   1   1    3   -2    1-2      0   0   0          3   0   1   1    1   -3    0-0      0   0   0
 TM TEAM                  22   0   0   0    0    0    5-10     0   0   0         14   0   0   0    0    0    5-10     0   0   0
    Total...............  41  98 165 263 1228 -131  276-593   26   3  12         28  61 103 164  838 -117  192-417   16   3   7
    Opponents...........  41 136 216 352 1167 +120  264-580   39   6  25         28  93 146 239  806 +105  181-414   26   4  18

                                            OVERALL                                                 CONFERENCE

 ## Name                  GP  Minutes   GA  EN    Avg Saves   Pct  W  L  T       GP  Minutes   GA  EN    Avg Saves   Pct  W  L  T
 --------------------------------------------------------------------------     --------------------------------------------------
 30 Phil Lauderdale        1     0:49    0   0   0.00     0  .000  0  0  0        1     0:49    0   0   0.00     0  .000  0  0  0
 1  Nick Filion            2    28:50    1   0   2.08     9  .900  0  0  0        2    28:50    1   0   2.08     9  .900  0  0  0
 34 Joseph Palmer         34  1979:37  103   0   3.12   820  .888 10 19  4       23  1323:40   66   0   2.99   558  .894  6 13  3
 41 Dustin Carlson         9   453:21   26   0   3.44   202  .886  2  6  0        7   334:51   21   0   3.76   146  .874  1  5  0
 TM EMPTY NET             22    23:22    0   6   0.00     0  .000  0  0  0       14    11:53    0   5   0.00     0  .000  0  0  0
    Total...............  41  2485:59  136   6   3.28  1031  .883 12 25  4       28  1700:03   93   5   3.28   713  .885  7 18  3
    Opponents...........  41  2485:59   98   2   2.37  1130  .920 25 12  4       28  1700:03   61   2   2.15   777  .927 18  7  3

                   OVERALL                                                                       CONFERENCE

 SHOTS ON GOAL        Shots  Avg/G   Pct                                        SHOTS ON GOAL        Shots  Avg/G   Pct
 ---------------------------------------                                        ---------------------------------------
 Ohio State            1228  29.95  .080                                        Ohio State             838  29.93  .073
 Opponents             1167  28.46  .117                                        Opponents              806  28.79  .115

 POWER PLAYS          Goals Chances   Pct                                       POWER PLAYS          Goals Chances   Pct
 ----------------------------------------                                       ----------------------------------------
 Ohio State              26     197  .132                                       Ohio State              16     135  .119
 Opponents               39     209  .187                                       Opponents               26     147  .177

 GOALS BY PERIOD        1   2   3  OT  Total                                    GOALS BY PERIOD        1   2   3  OT  Total
 -------------------------------------------                                    -------------------------------------------
 Ohio State..........  27  32  38   1 -   98                                    Ohio State..........  15  20  26   0 -   61
 Opponents...........  45  49  40   2 -  136                                    Opponents...........  29  33  29   2 -   93



                        Ohio State Men's Hockey 2007-08
            Ohio State Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 09, 2008)
                                   All games

   DATE          OPPONENT               W/L    SCORE  ATTEND  RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       NEUTRAL
   ----------    ---------------------- ---    -----  ------  ALL GAMES........... (12-25- 4)  ( 5-14- 0)  ( 5-11- 3)  ( 2- 0- 1)
   Oct 12     vs Mercyhurst             W       2-1     2100  CONFERENCE.......... ( 7-18- 3)  ( 3-11- 0)  ( 4- 7- 3)  ( 0- 0- 0)
   Oct 13     vs #15 Wisconsin          W       5-3     2237  NON-CONFERENCE...... ( 5- 7- 1)  ( 2- 3- 0)  ( 1- 4- 0)  ( 2- 0- 1)
  *Oct 19        #2 MIAMI                 L     1-5     3477
  *Oct 21     at #2 Miami                 L     1-5     2645
   Oct 25     at Minnesota                L     1-3     9054                              |--------SHOTS--------| |--PEN--| |GOALS|
   Oct 26     at #10 Minnesota            L     1-2     9573  ## INDIVIDUAL (by pts)   GP   G   A Pts Shots   Pct   No-Min   PP  SH
  *Nov 02        FERRIS STATE             L     0-4     2613  ---------------------------------------------------------------------
  *Nov 04        FERRIS STATE             L     2-4     2607  6  Tommy Goebel          39  21  15  36   121  .174   14-28     9   1
  *Nov 08        NEBRASKA-OMAHA           L     2-5     1667  26 Peter Boyd            41  10  14  24    89  .112   21-42     4   0
  *Nov 09        NEBRASKA-OMAHA           L     2-5     3903  15 John Albert           41   4  17  21   103  .039    5-10     0   0
   Nov 16     vs Robert Morris           T OT   5-5     4301  2  Jason DeSantis        41   5  15  20    84  .060   19-38     2   0
   Nov 18        ROBERT MORRIS            L     3-4     2138  21 Kyle Reed             38  10   9  19    68  .147    7-14     0   0
  *Nov 23     at Western Michigan         L     2-4     2303  8  Tom Fritsche          39   5  14  19    82  .061   10-28     0   2
  *Nov 24     at Western Michigan       W       3-0     1985  14 Sergio Somma          41   8   8  16   106  .075   15-38     4   0
  *Nov 30     at #2 Michigan            W       3-2     6784  17 Matt McIlvane         41   5  11  16    88  .057   12-24     2   0
  *Dec 01     at #2 Michigan              L     2-4     6751  9  Patrick Schafer       35   4   7  11    47  .085   15-30     0   0
   Dec 07        ST. LAWRENCE           W  OT   3-2     2686  7  Kyle Hood             33   2   9  11    40  .050   14-39     0   0
   Dec 08        ST. LAWRENCE             L     4-5     2479  24 Shane Sims            39   1  10  11    50  .020   17-45     0   0
  *Dec 14     at Alaska                   LOT   1-2     3107  28 Nick Biondo           32   4   6  10    59  .068   13-26     1   0
  *Dec 15     at Alaska                  T OT   2-2     3424  13 Todd Rudasill         23   4   5   9    42  .095    5-10     3   0
   Dec 29        #15 HARVARD            W       4-2     4298  4  Corey Toy             35   3   4   7    41  .073   15-33     0   0
   Dec 30        #1 MIAMI                 L     2-3     4087  5  Chris Reed            40   0   6   6    40  .000   17-34     0   0
  *Jan 04        ALASKA                   L     2-4     2698  11 Mathieu Picard        29   5   0   5    42  .119   10-20     0   0
  *Jan 05        ALASKA                 W       5-2     3623  39 Corey Elkins          25   2   3   5    24  .083    6-12     0   0
  *Jan 18        #6 MICHIGAN STATE        L     1-4     9195  27 Johann Kroll          35   1   4   5    18  .056   24-48     0   0
  *Jan 19        #6 MICHIGAN STATE        L     0-4     6780  18 John Dingle           41   3   1   4    42  .071   12-24     1   0
  *Jan 25     at Lake Superior State    W       4-3     2127  34 Joseph Palmer         34   0   3   3     0  .000    2-4      0   0
  *Jan 26     at Lake Superior State      LOT   5-6     2432  19 Brad Gorham           12   1   1   2     8  .125    7-14     0   0
  *Feb 01        BOWLING GREEN            L     2-5     5002  20 C.J. Severyn          32   0   2   2    31  .000   10-20     0   0
  *Feb 02        BOWLING GREEN          W       4-2     7450  25 Erick Belanger         6   0   1   1     3  .000    1-2      0   0
  *Feb 08     at Nebraska-Omaha          T OT   3-3     7862  TM TEAM                  22   0   0   0     0  .000    5-10     0   0
  *Feb 09     at Nebraska-Omaha           L     2-5    10598     Total...............  41  98 165 263  1228  .080  276-593   26   3
  *Feb 15        NORTHERN MICHIGAN        L     0-2     4279     Opponents...........  41 136 216 352  1167  .117  264-580   39   6
  *Feb 16        NORTHERN MICHIGAN      W       3-2     8099
  *Feb 22     at #9 Notre Dame          W       3-1     2857
  *Feb 23     at #9 Notre Dame           T OT   2-2     2857                               |---GOAL AVERAGE---|  |-SAVES-|
  *Feb 26        #5 MIAMI                 L     1-2     3871  ## GOALTENDERS           GP    Time  GA  EN   Avg Save   Pct  W  L  T
  *Feb 29     at #5 Miami                 L     3-4     3300  ---------------------------------------------------------------------
   Mar 07     at Northern Michigan      W       4-3     1788  30 Phil Lauderdale        1    0:49   0   0  0.00    0  .000  0  0  0
   Mar 08     at Northern Michigan        L     2-4     2164  1  Nick Filion            2   28:50   1   0  2.08    9  .900  0  0  0
   Mar 09     at Northern Michigan        L     1-6     2177  34 Joseph Palmer         34 1979:37 103   0  3.12  820  .888 10 19  4
                                                              41 Dustin Carlson         9  453:21  26   0  3.44  202  .886  2  6  0
                                                              TM EMPTY NET             22   23:22   0   6  0.00    0  .000  0  0  0
 TEAM STATISTICS                         OSU          OPP        Total...............  41 2485:59 136   6  3.28 1031  .883 12 25  4
 --------------------------------------------------------        Opponents...........  41 2485:59  98   2  2.37 1130  .920 25 12  4
 SHOT STATISTICS...............
   Goals-Shot attempts.........      98-1228     136-1167
   Shot pct....................         .080         .117     ATTENDANCE SUMMARY                      OSU          OPP
   Goals/Game..................          2.4          3.3     --------------------------------------------------------
   Shots/Game..................         30.0         28.5     Total.........................        80952        83788
 POWER PLAYS...................                               Dates/Avg Per Date............      19/4261      19/4410
   Goals-Power Plays...........       26-197       39-209     Neutral Site #/Avg............       3/2879
   Conversion Percent..........         .132         .187
   Shot Attempts...............          255          259
   Shot Percent................         .102         .151     GOALS BY PERIOD        1   2   3  OT  Total
 SHORT-HANDED..................                               -------------------------------------------
   Goals-Shot attempts.........         3-41         6-52     Ohio State..........  27  32  38   1 -   98
   Shot Percent................         .073         .115     Opponents...........  45  49  40   2 -  136
 GOAL BREAKDOWN................
   Power Play..................           26           39     SHOTS BY PERIOD        1   2   3  OT  Total
   Short-handed................            3            6     -------------------------------------------
   Empty net...................            2            6     Ohio State.......... 385 385 446  12 - 1228
   Penalty.....................            0            0     Opponents........... 379 417 359  12 - 1167
   Unassisted..................            6            9
   Overtime....................            1            2     SAVES BY PERIOD        1   2   3  OT  Total
 PENALTIES.....................                               -------------------------------------------
   Number......................          276          264     Ohio State.......... 334 368 319  10 - 1031
   Minutes.....................          593          580     Opponents........... 358 353 408  11 - 1130
   Penalties/Game..............          6.7          6.4
   Pen minutes/Game............         14.5         14.1
 FACEOFFS (W-L)................    1419-1287    1287-1419
   Faceoff W-L Pct.............         .524         .476



                        Ohio State Men's Hockey 2007-08
                  Ohio State Game Results (as of Mar 09, 2008)
                                   All games

                                                                     Overall   Conference

       Date             Opponent                   Score      Shots   Record     Record    Time     Attend  Goalie of record

       ----             --------                   -----      -----  --------   --------   ----     ------  ----------------

       Oct 12, 2007  vs Mercyhurst                W 2-1       48/28   1- 0- 0    0- 0- 0   2:32       2100  Joseph Palmer

       Oct 13, 2007  vs #15 Wisconsin             W 5-3       30/30   2- 0- 0    0- 0- 0   2:14       2237  Joseph Palmer

     * Oct 19, 2007     #2 MIAMI                    1-5 L     25/33   2- 1- 0    0- 1- 0   2:15       3477  Joseph Palmer

     * Oct 21, 2007  at #2 Miami                    1-5 L     25/38   2- 2- 0    0- 2- 0   2:20       2645  Joseph Palmer

       Oct 25, 2007  at Minnesota                   1-3 L     22/33   2- 3- 0    0- 2- 0   2:08       9054  Joseph Palmer

       Oct 26, 2007  at #10 Minnesota               1-2 L     33/20   2- 4- 0    0- 2- 0   2:12       9573  Joseph Palmer

     * Nov 02, 2007     FERRIS STATE                0-4 L     27/36   2- 5- 0    0- 3- 0   2:00       2613  Joseph Palmer

     * Nov 04, 2007     FERRIS STATE                2-4 L     32/24   2- 6- 0    0- 4- 0   2:08       2607  Joseph Palmer

     * Nov 08, 2007     NEBRASKA-OMAHA              2-5 L     23/30   2- 7- 0    0- 5- 0   2:05       1667  Joseph Palmer

     * Nov 09, 2007     NEBRASKA-OMAHA              2-5 L     26/33   2- 8- 0    0- 6- 0   2:13       3903  Dustin Carlson

       Nov 16, 2007  vs Robert Morris               5-5  T OT 24/24   2- 8- 1    0- 6- 0   2:35       4301  Joseph Palmer

       Nov 18, 2007     ROBERT MORRIS               3-4 L     37/26   2- 9- 1    0- 6- 0   2:07       2138  Joseph Palmer

     * Nov 23, 2007  at Western Michigan            2-4 L     24/23   2-10- 1    0- 7- 0   2:10       2303  Joseph Palmer

     * Nov 24, 2007  at Western Michigan          W 3-0       29/16   3-10- 1    1- 7- 0   2:05       1985  Joseph Palmer

     * Nov 30, 2007  at #2 Michigan               W 3-2       16/30   4-10- 1    2- 7- 0   2:20       6784  Joseph Palmer

     * Dec 01, 2007  at #2 Michigan                 2-4 L     28/34   4-11- 1    2- 8- 0   2:23       6751  Joseph Palmer

       Dec 07, 2007     ST. LAWRENCE              W 3-2    OT 25/24   5-11- 1    2- 8- 0   2:10       2686  Joseph Palmer

       Dec 08, 2007     ST. LAWRENCE                4-5 L     32/28   5-12- 1    2- 8- 0   2:20       2479  Joseph Palmer

     * Dec 14, 2007  at Alaska                      1-2 L  OT 34/41   5-13- 1    2- 9- 0   2:20       3107  Joseph Palmer

     * Dec 15, 2007  at Alaska                      2-2  T OT 32/26   5-13- 2    2- 9- 1   2:25       3424  Joseph Palmer

       Dec 29, 2007     #15 HARVARD               W 4-2       31/37   6-13- 2    2- 9- 1   2:10       4298  Dustin Carlson

       Dec 30, 2007     #1 MIAMI                    2-3 L     27/24   6-14- 2    2- 9- 1   2:05       4087  Dustin Carlson

     * Jan 04, 2008     ALASKA                      2-4 L     33/34   6-15- 2    2-10- 1   2:10       2698  Dustin Carlson

     * Jan 05, 2008     ALASKA                    W 5-2       30/19   7-15- 2    3-10- 1   2:15       3623  Dustin Carlson

     * Jan 18, 2008     #6 MICHIGAN STATE           1-4 L     28/31   7-16- 2    3-11- 1   2:12       9195  Joseph Palmer

     * Jan 19, 2008     #6 MICHIGAN STATE           0-4 L     23/30   7-17- 2    3-12- 1   2:14       6780  Dustin Carlson

     * Jan 25, 2008  at Lake Superior State       W 4-3       39/28   8-17- 2    4-12- 1   2:10       2127  Joseph Palmer

     * Jan 26, 2008  at Lake Superior State         5-6 L  OT 36/22   8-18- 2    4-13- 1   2:45       2432  Dustin Carlson

     * Feb 01, 2008     BOWLING GREEN               2-5 L     41/37   8-19- 2    4-14- 1   2:10       5002  Dustin Carlson

     * Feb 02, 2008     BOWLING GREEN             W 4-2       44/29   9-19- 2    5-14- 1   2:19       7450  Joseph Palmer

     * Feb 08, 2008  at Nebraska-Omaha              3-3  T OT 35/20   9-19- 3    5-14- 2   2:25       7862  Joseph Palmer

     * Feb 09, 2008  at Nebraska-Omaha              2-5 L     21/38   9-20- 3    5-15- 2   2:35      10598  Joseph Palmer

     * Feb 15, 2008     NORTHERN MICHIGAN           0-2 L     46/26   9-21- 3    5-16- 2   2:05       4279  Joseph Palmer

     * Feb 16, 2008     NORTHERN MICHIGAN         W 3-2       32/16  10-21- 3    6-16- 2   2:13       8099  Joseph Palmer

     * Feb 22, 2008  at #9 Notre Dame             W 3-1       23/23  11-21- 3    7-16- 2   2:24       2857  Joseph Palmer

     * Feb 23, 2008  at #9 Notre Dame               2-2  T OT 25/38  11-21- 4    7-16- 3   2:35       2857  Joseph Palmer

     * Feb 26, 2008     #5 MIAMI                    1-2 L     32/27  11-22- 4    7-17- 3   2:03       3871  Joseph Palmer

     * Feb 29, 2008  at #5 Miami                    3-4 L     29/24  11-23- 4    7-18- 3   2:20       3300  Joseph Palmer

       Mar 07, 2008  at Northern Michigan         W 4-3       18/30  12-23- 4    7-18- 3   2:10       1788  Joseph Palmer

       Mar 08, 2008  at Northern Michigan           2-4 L     27/27  12-24- 4    7-18- 3   2:10       2164  Joseph Palmer

       Mar 09, 2008  at Northern Michigan           1-6 L     36/30  12-25- 4    7-18- 3   2:15       2177  Joseph Palmer

          TEAM RECORD  W-L-T                                      ATTEND  Dates   Total Average

          ----------   -----                                      ------  ----- ------- -------

             Overall: 12-25- 4                                     Total:    41  173378    4229

          Conference:  7-18- 3                                      Home:    19   80952    4261

                Home:  5-14- 0                                      Away:    19   83788    4410

                Away:  5-11- 3                                   Neutral:     3    8638    2879

             Neutral:  2- 0- 1

            Overtime:  1- 2- 4



                        Ohio State Men's Hockey 2007-08
          Ohio State Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 09, 2008)
                                   All games

                                                |-----SHOT SUMMARY------| |---PENALTIES---| |--POWER PLAYS--|

    Date         Opponent                        Goals  Assists   Shots    No-Min   No-Min    G-Ch  /  G-Ch

    ----         --------                Score  ---/--- ---/--- ----/----  -------/-------   -------/-------

    Oct 12, 2007 vs Mercyhurst            2-1     2/1     4/2     48/28     7-14  /  6-12     2-4   /  1-5

    Oct 13, 2007 vs Wisconsin             5-3     5/3     6/6     30/30     8-16  /  9-18     2-7   /  1-6

    Oct 19, 2007 MIAMI                    1-5     1/5     1/6     25/33     9-18  /  7-14     0-4   /  1-6

    Oct 21, 2007 at Miami                 1-5     1/5     2/7     25/38    15-41  / 15-38     1-9   /  1-9

    Oct 25, 2007 at Minnesota             1-3     1/3     1/4     22/33     2-4   /  3-6      0-3   /  0-2

    Oct 26, 2007 at Minnesota             1-2     1/2     1/1     33/20     5-10  /  6-12     0-3   /  0-2

    Nov 02, 2007 FERRIS STATE             0-4     0/4     0/7     27/36     4-8   /  4-8      0-4   /  0-4

    Nov 04, 2007 FERRIS STATE             2-4     2/4     4/5     32/24     8-19  / 10-34     2-7   /  2-5

    Nov 08, 2007 NEBRASKA-OMAHA           2-5     2/5     4/7     23/30     8-16  /  7-14     0-7   /  3-8

    Nov 09, 2007 NEBRASKA-OMAHA           2-5     2/5     4/7     26/33     7-14  /  8-27     1-7   /  2-6

    Nov 16, 2007 vs Robert Morris         5-5     5/5     8/7     24/24     9-18  /  9-18     1-7   /  2-6

    Nov 18, 2007 ROBERT MORRIS            3-4     3/4     6/5     37/26     5-10  /  7-14     2-6   /  0-4

    Nov 23, 2007 at Western Michigan      2-4     2/4     4/6     24/23     6-12  /  7-14     1-7   /  0-5

    Nov 24, 2007 at Western Michigan      3-0     3/0     5/0     29/16     5-10  /  5-10     0-4   /  0-4

    Nov 30, 2007 at Michigan              3-2     3/2     2/4     16/30     9-18  /  6-12     1-5   /  0-8

    Dec 01, 2007 at Michigan              2-4     2/4     2/7     28/34     8-16  / 10-20     0-6   /  1-5

    Dec 07, 2007 ST. LAWRENCE             3-2     3/2     6/4     25/24     4-8   /  3-6      0-3   /  1-4

    Dec 08, 2007 ST. LAWRENCE             4-5     4/5     6/10    32/28     5-18  /  3-6      1-3   /  2-4

    Dec 14, 2007 at Alaska                1-2     1/2     2/3     34/41     4-8   /  3-6      1-3   /  0-4

    Dec 15, 2007 at Alaska                2-2     2/2     4/4     32/26     6-12  /  9-26     1-7   /  2-5

    Dec 29, 2007 HARVARD                  4-2     4/2     8/3     31/37     8-16  /  8-16     1-4   /  0-4

    Dec 30, 2007 MIAMI                    2-3     2/3     3/6     27/24     9-18  /  7-14     0-5   /  1-7

    Jan 04, 2008 ALASKA                   2-4     2/4     4/7     33/34     2-4   /  3-6      1-3   /  0-2

    Jan 05, 2008 ALASKA                   5-2     5/2     8/4     30/19     6-12  /  4-8      1-3   /  0-5

    Jan 18, 2008 MICHIGAN STATE           1-4     1/4     2/5     28/31     7-14  /  2-4      0-2   /  1-7

    Jan 19, 2008 MICHIGAN STATE           0-4     0/4     0/7     23/30     8-27  / 10-31     0-7   /  2-5

    Jan 25, 2008 at Lake Superior State   4-3     4/3     8/5     39/28     3-6   /  4-8      2-4   /  0-3

    Jan 26, 2008 at Lake Superior State   5-6     5/6     8/9     36/22    12-24  /  8-16     1-4   /  5-8

    Feb 01, 2008 BOWLING GREEN            2-5     2/5     4/7     41/37     7-14  /  4-8      0-3   /  0-6

    Feb 02, 2008 BOWLING GREEN            4-2     4/2     7/3     44/29     8-24  /  6-12     1-4   /  0-5

    Feb 08, 2008 at Nebraska-Omaha        3-3     3/3     6/5     35/20     7-14  /  9-18     1-6   /  0-4

    Feb 09, 2008 at Nebraska-Omaha        2-5     2/5     3/10    21/38    11-22  /  9-18     0-6   /  4-9

    Feb 15, 2008 NORTHERN MICHIGAN        0-2     0/2     0/3     46/26     3-6   /  5-10     0-5   /  0-3

    Feb 16, 2008 NORTHERN MICHIGAN        3-2     3/2     5/3     32/16     3-6   /  3-6      1-2   /  1-2

    Feb 22, 2008 at Notre Dame            3-1     3/1     4/2     23/23     6-12  /  4-8      0-4   /  0-6

    Feb 23, 2008 at Notre Dame            2-2     2/2     3/4     25/38    13-26  / 14-28     0-7   /  1-6

    Feb 26, 2008 MIAMI                    1-2     1/2     1/3     32/27     3-6   /  2-4      0-2   /  0-3

    Feb 29, 2008 at Miami                 3-4     3/4     6/6     29/24     4-8   /  3-6      0-3   /  0-4

    Mar 07, 2008 at Northern Michigan     4-3     4/3     7/6     18/30     8-16  /  8-16     1-4   /  1-4

    Mar 08, 2008 at Northern Michigan     2-4     2/4     4/8     27/27     6-12  /  6-12     0-5   /  1-6

    Mar 09, 2008 at Northern Michigan     1-6     1/6     2/8     36/30     8-16  /  8-16     0-8   /  3-8

    Totals..............                 98-136  98/136 165/216 1228/1167 276-593 /264-580   26-197 / 39-209

    Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category



                             Ohio State Men's Hockey 2007-08
                    Ohio State High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 09, 2008)
                                        All games

                               Ohio State - TEAM GAME HIGHS

  POINTS...........     13         at Lake Superior State (Jan 26, 2008)
                        13         vs Alaska (Jan 05, 2008)
                        13         vs Robert Morris (Nov 16, 2007)
  GOALS............      5         at Lake Superior State (Jan 26, 2008)
                         5         vs Alaska (Jan 05, 2008)
                         5         vs Robert Morris (Nov 16, 2007)
                         5         vs Wisconsin (Oct 13, 2007)
  ASSISTS..........      8         at Lake Superior State (Jan 26, 2008)
                         8         at Lake Superior State (Jan 25, 2008)
                         8         vs Alaska (Jan 05, 2008)
                         8         vs Harvard (Dec 29, 2007)
                         8         vs Robert Morris (Nov 16, 2007)
  SHOTS ON GOAL....     48         vs Mercyhurst (Oct 12, 2007)
  SAVES............     39         at Alaska (Dec 14, 2007)
  PENALTIES........     15         at Miami (Oct 21, 2007)
  PENALTY MINUTES..     41         at Miami (Oct 21, 2007)

                                  Opponent - GAME HIGHS

  POINTS...........     15         at Nebraska-Omaha (Feb 09, 2008)
                        15         at Lake Superior State (Jan 26, 2008)
                        15         vs St. Lawrence (Dec 08, 2007)
  GOALS............      6         at Northern Michigan (Mar 09, 2008)
                         6         at Lake Superior State (Jan 26, 2008)
  ASSISTS..........     10         at Nebraska-Omaha (Feb 09, 2008)
                        10         vs St. Lawrence (Dec 08, 2007)
  SHOTS ON GOAL....     41         at Alaska (Dec 14, 2007)
  SAVES............     46         vs Northern Michigan (Feb 15, 2008)
                        46         vs Mercyhurst (Oct 12, 2007)
  PENALTIES........     15         at Miami (Oct 21, 2007)
  PENALTY MINUTES..     38         at Miami (Oct 21, 2007)



                             Ohio State Men's Hockey 2007-08
                    Ohio State High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 09, 2008)
                                        All games

                                  Ohio State - GAME LOWS

  POINTS...........      0         vs Ferris State (Nov 02, 2007)
                         0         vs Michigan State (Jan 19, 2008)
                         0         vs Northern Michigan (Feb 15, 2008)
  GOALS............      0         vs Ferris State (Nov 02, 2007)
                         0         vs Michigan State (Jan 19, 2008)
                         0         vs Northern Michigan (Feb 15, 2008)
  ASSISTS..........      0         vs Ferris State (Nov 02, 2007)
                         0         vs Michigan State (Jan 19, 2008)
                         0         vs Northern Michigan (Feb 15, 2008)
  SHOTS ON GOAL....     16         at Michigan (Nov 30, 2007)
  SAVES............     14         vs Northern Michigan (Feb 16, 2008)
  PENALTIES........      2         at Minnesota (Oct 25, 2007)
                         2         vs Alaska (Jan 04, 2008)
  PENALTY MINUTES..      4         at Minnesota (Oct 25, 2007)
                         4         vs Alaska (Jan 04, 2008)

                                   Opponent - GAME LOWS

  POINTS...........      0         at Western Michigan (Nov 24, 2007)
  GOALS............      0         at Western Michigan (Nov 24, 2007)
  ASSISTS..........      0         at Western Michigan (Nov 24, 2007)
  SHOTS ON GOAL....     16         at Western Michigan (Nov 24, 2007)
                        16         vs Northern Michigan (Feb 16, 2008)
  SAVES............     13         at Michigan (Nov 30, 2007)
  PENALTIES........      2         vs Michigan State (Jan 18, 2008)
                         2         vs Miami (Feb 26, 2008)
  PENALTY MINUTES..      4         vs Michigan State (Jan 18, 2008)
                         4         vs Miami (Feb 26, 2008)



                                Ohio State Men's Hockey 2007-08
                       Ohio State High/Low Analysis (as of Mar 09, 2008)
                                           All games

                               Ohio State - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

POINTS.............      3         Jason DeSantis at Northern Michigan (Mar 07, 2008)
                         3         Tommy Goebel at Northern Michigan (Mar 07, 2008)
                         3         Todd Rudasill vs Bowling Green (Feb 02, 2008)
                         3         Tommy Goebel at Lake Superior State (Jan 26, 2008)
                         3         Kyle Reed vs Robert Morris (Nov 16, 2007)
GOALS..............      2         Kyle Reed at Miami (Feb 29, 2008)
                         2         Peter Boyd vs Northern Michigan (Feb 16, 2008)
                         2         Peter Boyd vs Bowling Green (Feb 02, 2008)
                         2         Tommy Goebel at Lake Superior State (Jan 26, 2008)
                         2         Tommy Goebel at Lake Superior State (Jan 25, 2008)
                         2         Mathieu Picard vs Alaska (Jan 05, 2008)
                         2         Tommy Goebel at Michigan (Nov 30, 2007)
                         2         Sergio Somma vs Robert Morris (Nov 18, 2007)
                         2         Todd Rudasill vs Ferris State (Nov 04, 2007)
ASSISTS............      3         Todd Rudasill vs Bowling Green (Feb 02, 2008)
SHOTS..............      7         Sergio Somma at Northern Michigan (Mar 09, 2008)
                         7         Matt McIlvane vs Northern Michigan (Feb 15, 2008)
                         7         Nick Biondo vs Bowling Green (Feb 01, 2008)
                         7         Tommy Goebel at Alaska (Dec 15, 2007)
                         7         John Albert at Alaska (Dec 14, 2007)
                         7         Tommy Goebel vs Robert Morris (Nov 18, 2007)
                         7         Tommy Goebel vs Mercyhurst (Oct 12, 2007)
SAVES..............     39         Joseph Palmer at Alaska (Dec 14, 2007)
PENALTIES..........      3         Todd Rudasill at Notre Dame (Feb 23, 2008)
                         3         Chris Reed vs St. Lawrence (Dec 08, 2007)
                         3         Shane Sims at Michigan (Nov 30, 2007)
PENALTY MINUTES....     15         Shane Sims vs Michigan State (Jan 19, 2008)
                        15         Kyle Hood at Miami (Oct 21, 2007)


